June 27, 2019

VIA SEDAR Project No.: 02894084

TO:

Ontario Securities Commission (principal regulator)
British Columbia Securities Commission
Alberta Securities Commission
Saskatchewan Financial and Consumer Affairs Authority
The Manitoba Securities Commission
Financial and Consumer Services Commission, New Brunswick
Nova Scotia Securities Commission
Office of the Superintendent of Securities, Government of Newfoundland and Labrador
Office of the Superintendent of Securities, Prince Edward Island
Northwest Territories Securities Office
Canadian Securities Exchange

Dear Sirs/Mesdames:

Re: Northstar Gold Corp. (the "Corporation") Final Prospectus dated June 27, 2019 SEDAR Project No.: 2894048

In connection with the Corporation's prospectus dated June 27, 2019 (the "**Prospectus**"), I hereby consent to the reference of Heighington Law's name under the headings "Eligibility for Investment", "Experts", and on the cover page. Heighington Law consents to the use of the legal opinion set out under the heading "Eligibility for Investment" in the Prospectus.

I confirm that I have read the Prospectus and have no reason to believe that there are any misrepresentations in the information derived from my opinion referred to therein or that is within my knowledge as a result of the services that I performed in connection with such opinion.

Yours very truly,

HEIGHINGTON LAW OFFICE

"David D. Heighington"

David D. Heighington



Delivered By: SEDAR File No.: 004463/DDH

1150, 707 – 7th Avenue SW Calgary, Alberta T2P 3H6 Phone: (403) 237-0018 Direct: (403) 262-2867 Fax: (403) 264-5455